Industrial Sewing

2
=

B X INDEX Page
1. ¥ 1] Total assemb|y ...................................................................................................................

2. K *® B8 1% AT DEA & itS QCCESSOTIES +++vrvererrrrrerrunrerrinrerrnieneuiieetterertereetereernereneneans B R TRT 2
3. & * R % AP DEA & itS GCCESSOTIES ++cvvvvrererrrrrrunermrnnamrmnanerneeettiattst i etstaestetnaetttia et tetiseteeeraaerees 4
4.FK F - § # B & Thread take-up lever & needle Dar MECRENISM:-«««  vvrr ittt 6
s. b & . B & B 1% Arm shaft & vertical sShaft MEeCRANMISIMI -cccertrritriii e 8
6. & 8 B 6] [¢3] 1% Stitch Iength regulator [T ol A 101 1) 0 RN TR LR R DR P PP PP PP TP PP P RPN 10
7. 4@ T B4 1% Presser bar lifting MEChaniSm -« -« o rerre i 12
8. F @ H= U B {F UPPEr fEEA MECRANISM: -+ xcretretrttntt ettt bttt 16
9. % ) 5] 1% LOWET fEEA MIECRAMISITY +++tcvrrrereruetruerenun it eetie e et e e st e ettt e sttt aeataaetstisastaasaesnaernserananns 18
0. F 8 - H << B§ 1% HOOK Shaft & hOOK MECRAMISI -++r+rerrrererrrmriietertetiiieeeee it eaeettis s e e e s stiiae e e e eebaa e e ee st aaeenees 20
1. X 2 (%€ 4Y ) B % Knife actuating RN ST ctrr ettt ettt et e ettt 22
12. h A & B 14 & B 1% Com Shaft BracKet «cesceeeeerimiiii ettt 24
13. EvH—&LUREYEHRIFR Picker & underded trimmer GCtUBLET «coectererrttmtm e 26
14. & H 23 i%3} 1% Synchronizer Mechanism - rovrerer 28
15. 4 v F X v o B 1% Touch back SEWINg MECHhANISM -« rvrrerretrrriiii 30
16. & ‘B B8 1% Ol IUDFICAtION MECHRANISII -t ettt e 32
17. 1% B &2 bS] ACCESSOTY DOX rrrerrerrere e 34
18, 4+ )i Lo A CCEOSSOTTIES ¢ vvvvetreresttrateuttottnutiiiuuettiiiustessuetiiiuesieiiieterenseeiiieeesestntesrntetiintosetsuesiernseriansateines 36

=-EEIRGINSH

P-103A 198107/

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



" ) )
TOTAL ASSEMBLY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC DY-349




Z N E e S RED 1=

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES DY-349

From the Iitirary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)Supply REE



R TR ET

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSRIES

HH IS Common Parts

. =8
Fig. ®&a—F ®wHMHI—F . a2
: & & £ Description Amt. |D
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. -
Req. |2
Q
1 M9 1107 002 W500092HO01 FE ES < 11/64(40x%5.5 Screw 11/64(40}x5.5 1 O
2 MF 17B0O 584 W458150H01 T F OH /XN — Thread take-up cover 1 O
3 MG 30A1 830 W344935H01 fic] ] Face plate 1 [®)
4 M9 1070 003 S 516131HO1 #OF x* ¥ 5/32(40)x30 Screw 5/32(40)x 30 1 O
5 M9 1106 003  W500369HO1 A OF = ¥ 11/64(40)X20 Screw 11/64(40)%x20 1 O
6 MF 26BO 101 "W32272H01 £t & B2.6(7mm) Needle plate B2.6(7mm) 1 (@)
7 M9 1106 011 W502948H01 i m x ¥ 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 2 O
8 MG 30A0 470 B 419208H02 2 R R Slide plate 1 O
9 MF 10A0 471 B 419207H01 RN E AR Spring for slide plate 1 O
10 M9 0604 002 B 509070H0O1 F * o 3/ 32(56X)%x2.2 Screw 3/32(56)%x2.2 2 |0
11 MG 30A0 601 W483491H01 B 1t i i Cloth guide plate 1 O
12 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 I ES < 11/64(40)x5.5 Screw 11/64(40)x5.5 2 O
901 MF 80EO0 470 W461757G0N2 X ~N Y Slide plate complete 1 O

(+8)

From the library of: Superio8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




%R RER Lol

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES DY-349

From the Iikirary of: Superior Sewing Machine §)Supply LLC



2 L RS
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSRIES

B AR Common Parts
. %M

Fig. #M& 21— F ®|#Ha—F A |2
=3 & ES Description Amt. IS
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. X
Req. |2
(=]
16 MF 36A1 180 W471432H01 % ES A" (k) Thread guide 1 O
17 M9 1116 002 W501400H01 I 3 < 11/64(40%8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 1 O
18 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 Bk A 11/64(40)%x5b.5 Screw 11/64(40)x5.5 1 O
19 MF 90A0 181 W487038H01 * xE B (FUFrsay) Thread guide 1 O
20 MF 90A0 553 W487037H01 i F HE Thread tension releasing pin 1 O
21 MF 10A1 555 W501636H01 iR = m Thread tension discs 2 O
22 MF 36A0 245 W462881HO1 B s /N 3 Thread tension spring 1 @)
23 M9 1101 046 W501637H01 V7 2 F oy b Thumb nut 1 O
902 MF 90EO 550 W487036G02 i3] 5] £ M(FYVFrar) Pre-tension eomplete 1 @)
24 MF 83A0 181 W483485H01 * ES B (%) Thread guide 1 @)
25 M9 0909 003 W501901HO1 L. F F £ 9/94(40)x6 Screw 9/64(40)x 6 2 @)
26 M9 1608 046 W476469H01 B+ v b (ERiBHS) Thumb nut 1 O
27 MT 60A0 802 W476470H01 ) X (EXEABEN2R) Thumb nut revolution stopper 1 O
28 MF 43C0 245 W478173H01 B s N 2 (LRIBESR)(E4Y) Thread tension spring 1 O
29 MM 11A0 556 W477611HO1 B F m 8 x (LhiBmss) Thread tension releasing discs 1 O
30 M9 0204 060 B 509216H01 > (EXiBmas) Thread tension releasing pin 1 ]O
31 MF 10AO0 555 W444059H01 iz F m (LEiBEss) Thread tension stud 1 O
32 MF 10AO 553 B 419178H01 i ¥ # (LiBmes) Thread Take-up spring 2 10
33 MF 12BO 187 W486372H02 kB N 3 (EREBEEE)(E) Thread tension regulator casing 1 1O
34 MF 10A0 709 W453140H01 7 v ¥ a2 (EIEEHR) Screw 9/64(40)x 4 1 O
35 M9 0901 002 W500741HO1 I * L 9/64(40)x4 Screw 15/64(28)x 8 1 @)
36 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 HFok Ay 15/64(28)%8 Screw 15/64(28) X8 1 O
903 MF 12E0 210 W346065G02 + % B8 & 2 (1) (%) Thread tension regulator complete 1 |o
37 MQ 50A0 181 W464979H01 ¥ x® A (7—L4LTF) Thread guide 1 O
38 M9 0906 002  W500791HO1 F * < 9/64x%4.5(40) Screw 9/64(40)X 4.5 1 O
39 MG 43A1 181 W487127H01 * = A (MEiR) Thread guide 1 O

From the library of: Superior8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




R

RIF - gt

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM DY-349

55

From the Iitirary of: Superior Sewing Machine &,Supply LLC



K - sHHERIfR

)
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

Eagt: Bl Common Parts
. _ 1/

Figg. ®WM&a3—F AHI—F o |2
=i & £ Description a8

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Amt. |
. Req. =
46 M9 1519 001 B 509114H01 EEF kA xY 15/64(28)x23.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x23.5 1 O
47 M9 1802 006 B 503851HO01 x4 322 9/32(28)X14 Screw 9/32(28)x 14 1 O
48 MF 60A1 383 W450075H03 g 3 v v Crank 1 O
904 MG 40EO 580 w331012G04 X B g 2 (#) Thread take-up lever & needle bar complete 1 O
49 M9 1606 001 B 504016H01 EF kX2 1/4(40)X7 Set screw 1/4(40)x7 3 O
50 MG 44E0 662 WA488439G01 & 7 H 4 F (#) Needle bar connecting link guide 1 O
51 MF 10A0 325 W443934H01 A Ef) Sguare block 1 O
52 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 F 3 2 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 2 |0
53 M9 0815 002 W484210H01 e b Y 1/8(44)X4.5 Screw 1/8(44)x4.5 1 O
54 MG 37A0 128 S 970005H07 &t DPx17£22 Needle DPx17 #22 1 O
55 MG 42A0 181 W487123H01 S = A (gHE) Thread guide for needle bar 1 O
56 M9 1102 001 W500489H01 kXY 11/64(40)%x2.7 Set screw 11/64(40)x2.7 1 O
57 MQ 50A0 664 W458121HO1 gt # X % L (TF) Needle bar bushing (under) 1 [@)
58 MG 44B0 660 W488438HO0O1 &t i Needle bar 1 @)
59 MF 60A0 663 W461760H01 gt B X 5 L (k) Needle bar bushing {upper) 1 o
60 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO01 kA xY 15/64(28)x4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5 1 O
61 MF 10A2 740 W500003H01 7 x ML b Felt for needle bar bushing (upper) 1 Ol
62 MF 60A0 742 W502181HO1 = Cap for needle bar bushing {upper) 1 O

From the library of: Superior€Sewing Machine & Supbly LLC

DY-349




L&l - BHEARGR DY-349

ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

: 'n‘"- (72) 84

From the Iitirary of: Superior Sewing Machine &fupply LLC



L8 - EHIRI{%
ARM SHAFT & VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

)

HBRH Common Parts
. . X EJz:

Fig. #& 23— F |4 a— F 1R |3
i & & Description Amt. |¥
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. 2
Req. {2
o
66 M9 1519 001 B 509088H01 S kAT 15/64(28)%7 Set screw 15/64{28)x7 3 O
67 MF 60A0 232 W464011HO1 Lt @ x % L (%) Arm shaft bushing (left) 1 O
68 MF 60A2 740 W501524H01 7 x I b Felt for arm shaft bushing 2 |0
69 M9 1602 001 W500036H01 AT 1/4(40)%x4 Set screw 1/4(40) x4 2 O
70 MF 70A0 352 W476422H01 h Z — Collar for arm shaft 1 O
71 MG 41BO 230 W341673H01 + L] Arm shaft 1 O
72 M9 1606 001 P 911000X01 kX 1/4(40)x7 Set screw 1/4(40)x 7 8 |O
73 MF 40A0 331 P 611003X02 £ B (k&) Bevel gear for arm shaft 1 O
74 M9 0320 065 S 5691411H02 C ® ik X & C-tpe stop ring 1 O
905 MF 70E0 280 W331027G01 = Y A 4L (#8) Feed cam complete 1 O
75 MF. 60A1 740 W500738H01 7 T ML b Felt for feed cam 1 O
76 MF 60A0 700 W500836H01 /X E Spring for feed cam for 2 O
77 MF 60A0 233 Wa51575H01 + # o< 5y N (B Arm shaft bushing (right) 1 O
78 MF 10A0 682 W453500H01 N X I =& Balance wheel 1 O
79 M9 1502 002 W500509H01 I * 2 15/64(28)x12 Screw 15/64(28)x 12 2 10
80 MG 30BO 740 W464014H01 7 = I b Felt for crank rod 1 O
81 MF 65B0 744 W324562H01 7 4 X Feed forked connecting rod 1 O
82 MF 60A0 384 W321787HO01 270y F Crank rod 1 O
83 M9 1802 045 B 508961HO1 + v r 9/32(28) Nut 9/32(28) 1 O
84 M9 1806 036 W469444H01 F—/N—FEx Y 9/32(28)%23 Taper screw 9./32(28)x23 1 O
85 MF 40A0 332 P 611002X02 £ o B (T#h) Bevel gear for hook shaft 1 O
86 MF 40AO0 334 P 611001X02 %4 o5 = (BET) Bevel gear for vertical shaft (under) 1 O
87 MF 67B0 522 W462734H01 2 8 X 7 L (T) Vertical shaft bushing (under) 1 O
88 MF 60A0 740 W500042H01 7 T JU b Felt for vertical shaft bushihg ing 2 O
89 MG 41B0O 520 W481658H01 4] L Vertical shaft 1 O
90 MG 37B0 521 W462791HO1 R A 5 L (L) Vertical shaft bushing (upper) 1 O
91 MF 40A0 333 P 611000X02 %= i3 B (Bel) Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper) 1 O

From the library of: Superior-8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




#& B SR & RA R

DY-349

STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

From the Iitirary of: Superior Sewing Machine &fupply LLC



#& B ERET R
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR MECHANISM

)

H#BES%  Common Parts
. . £/

Fig. #WM& I -—F |Ha-—F 1By |2
i & £ Description Amt. |§
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. <
Req. N
[ ]
96 M9 0718 063  W481425H01 & 1 # (BffE>) Set pin T O
97 M9 1501 002  Wb02945H02 F E S 2 15/64(28)%x8.5 Screw 15/64(28)x 8.5 1 10
98 MG 30A0 153 W483492H01 BARAFaAVFF Feed connecting link 1 1O
99 M9 1504 002 B 508963HO01 F * o 15/64(28)x 10 Screw 15/64(28)% 10 3 O
100 MG 44B0 152 P 955002X01 XY BREHAH L Feed regulater 1 |0
101 MF 90A1 910 W487024H01 1) e 7 Feed connecting link 1 O
102 M9 1514 015 W476445H01 BT ¥ * £ 3/16(32)x12 Screw 3/16(32)x12 1 O
103 M9 1252 045 W487007HO1 + s b 3/16(32)x3.5 Nut 3/16(32) 1 |0
104 MF 40A2 708 W476452H01 i iy Bracket 1 O
106 M9 1110 002 W500294HO01 F Y < 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64X8 2 |0
106 MF 40A6 572 W476453H02 DA IAEEY Spring 1 O
906 MG 44E0 152 W338234G03 X Y B & » 4 (#8) Feed regulater complete 1 O
107 MG 44B0 708 W488436H01 N h TR Feed regulating spring holder 2 (@)
108 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 £ 3 < 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)%8 1 O
109 MG 41E1 635 W331018G02 %% B #n & B (#) Stitch length regulating bracket complete 1 @)
110 M9 1501 007 B 509256H01 ¥ % ik £ o © 15/64(28)x14.5 Screw 15/64(28)X 14.5 1 O
111 MF 26BO 632 W346067H01 BEMEL /N — Reverse sewing lever 1 O
112 M9 5003 0563 B 503895H01 A Spring washer 1 O
113 .MF 60A0 633 W462608H01 2 B g & Reverse stitch lever shaft 2 10
114 M9 1501 002 W502945H01 F 3 2 15/64(28)%x8.5 Screw 15/64(28)x8.5 1 O
115 M9 1207 003 B 509288H01 R F 3 ¢ 3/16(28)x6.5 Screw 3/16(28)x6.5 1 O
116 M9 1514 015 W502060HO1 B 1T F * ¥ 15/64(28)x6 Screw 15/64(28)x6 1 @)
117 ML 10A0 417 W501991HO1 a L % Rubber’ ning 1 O
118 M9 0611 050 WA464056H01 B - & Washer 1 O
119 M9 1513 001 B 509060HO01 s> Tuk X xP 15/64{28)X10 Set screw 15/64(28)x 10 1 O
120 MG 41BO 750 W479396H01 AR ! Feed connecting bushing 1 O
121 M9 0904 063  W479395H01 B 1+ ] O(BffE) Feed connecting hinge Pin 1 O
122 MF 60A1 640 W484899H01 * P b3 Stitch length regulator screw 1 O
123 MG 42A0 572 W487125H01 > N R Presser spring for stitch length 1 O
124 M9 0420 060 W487124H01 v > 4X18 Stopper pin for stitch length 4x18 1 O
125 MG 42A0 631 W344970H01 HEMRY <3 Stitch length regulator dial 1 (@)
126 M9 1209 002 B 503887HO1 F ES L 3/16(28)x8 Screw 3/16(28) %8 1 O
127 MG 30A0 761 W487006H01 [ > L] Eccentric pin 1 O
MF 60A0 572  W445312H01 vV 1L # /X = Spring T 1O

128

From the library of: Superiet&ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




—11—

xR

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM DY-349

159

158

157

145144143
142

From the lligary of: Superior Sewing Machine &?upply LLC



1 T B9 %
.PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

HBE R Common Parts
) . %M

Fg. #®&a—F ##a-—F s |3
=i & E Description Amt. |S
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. 4
: Req. NG
o
131 M9 2001 016 B 503843H01 Bt fLFE x> 5/16(24)x30 Hinged screw 5/16{(24)x 30 1 O
132 MG 30A0 725 W344931H01 B ESYL /N~ (EF) Lifting lever (upper) 1 O
133 M9 1505 016 B 509176H01 B ALFE T 15/64(28)X10 Hinged screw 15:64(28)x 10 1 ®)
134 MF 60A0 591 W462748H01 F a B =F Knee lifter rock shaft arm 1 @)
135 M9 1251 045 B 509177H01 + v F 3/16(32) Nut 3 '16(32) 1 ®)
136 MG 30BO 593 W4610282H01 > a1 3] &% Lifting lever connecting rod 1 O
137 MG 30E1 594 W482314G01 7 23 5| £ # (#8) Knee lifter bell crank complete 1 9]
138 MG 30B1 729 W464022H02 E o ) N % Knee lifter bell crank spring 1 O
139 M9 1104 003 B 509264H01 L F x 2 11/64(40)%x12 Screw 11:64(40)x 12 2 |0
140 M9 0414 060 W502957H07 R AE L $4X39 Upper thread releasing pin 1 O
141 M9 1223 015 W487004H01 BT F x ¥ 3/16(28)x6.2 Hinged screw 3/16(28)x6.2 1 O
142 MG 30B1 222 W483465H01 k3 N A (FRANMAHL) Upper thread releasing cam 1 O
143 MG 30A0 154 W483466H01 ES [l & Guide plate 1 O
144 M9 1109 002 W500511H01 e kS T 11/64{40)x7 Screw 11:/64(40)x 7 2 10
145 M9 0704 063 B 503977H01 b A g Presser foot lifting pin 1 O
146 MF 60A0 252 W443698H01 #® xx t ¥ Presser lifter 1 @)
147 M9 1109 001 B 509339H01 By kA 11/64(40)%8.5 Set screw 11:/64(40)x 8.5 1 O
148 M9 0922 002 W464016H01 F ) 2 9/64(40)x8 Screw 9.64(40)x 8 1 O
149 MG 41BO 256 W481631GO1 8 T 2 Presser feot (inside) foot 1 O
150 MG 30BO 267 W462887H01 # T X 72 (TF) Presser bar bushing (under) 1 O
151 M9 1102 001 W500489H01 kX3 11/64(40)%2.7 Set screw 11/64(40)x2.7 2 10
152 MF 60A0 262 W444011HO01 1 L 1% Presser bar 1 O
153 MN 30A0 216  W502468H01 * ® [ Thread guide 1 O
154 M9 1107 002 W500092H01 £ 3 < 11/64{(40)x5.5 Screw 11:64(40)x5.5 1 O
155 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 T ik A+~ 15/64(28)x8 Set screw 15:64(28)x8 1 O
156 MF 41B0O 265 W481630G01 I ESF Presser bar holder 1 @)
157 MF 60A0 259 W461782H01 B T N F Presser bar spring 1 O
158 M9 3201 045 W471438H01 ¥ % + v b+ 1/2(28) Special nut 1.2(28) 1 O
159 M9 3201 035 B 409037H02 B rEEH T 1/2(28)x43 Presser regulating thumb screw 1:2(28)x43 1 O
O

DY-349

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



—13—

L8 V) B R
UPPER FEED MECHANISM | DY-349
166 167168
169 170 (169) (170)
é) 172173 174 175

(189) i
1 176. 177 178 17
(189)% 3} 8 179 (178)

|
| ,,
195 ,,,»» ) @a
194 t\
. 193 ,Jb
L) B

191 192 ) D2 'u‘[\ O-@ 192 181

A o\w\\\)‘)

Frdm the ligary of: SUperior Sewing Machine &)ﬁupply LLC



EE8sx 4 BAfR
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

A2 Common Parts
) E=B

Fig. #®& 31— F #&HI—F s |3
B &h £ Description Amt. 19
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Re §
q. 12
[=]
166 M9 1801 035 W502411HO1 B Oom x ¥ 9/32(28)x35 Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)x 35 1 @)
167 M9 1801 045  W5H00009HO1 + v P 9/32(28) Nut 9/32(28) 1 ®)
168 MG 30B1 261 W480473H01 i T B H & Presser regulating bracket 1 ®)
169 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 BHF kAP 11/64{40)X5.5 Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5 2 JO
170 MG 30A0 833 W483458H02 x Y X %) (ESBET) Feed lifting rock shaft bushing 2 1O
171 MG 30A0 460 W483458H02 + B L T B Feed lifting rock shaft 1 O
172 M9 1603 003  W501009H01 A F O x  1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24)x 16 1 ®)
173 MG 30A0 463 W483457H01 EBTEXYUE (K) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) 1 O
174 MG 20BO 384 W480485H01 25 o0y F (KR Feed connecting crank rod 1 10
175 M9 1551 016 W480471H02 g ¥ F x* ¥ M6 PO 75x24 Hinged screw M6 PO 75x24 1 o
176 MF 60A0 700 W500836H01 A * Spring for felt stopper 1 O
177 MF 60A1 740 W500738H01 7 T Jb b Felt for feed connecting crank rod 1 O
178 M9 1606 001 B 504016HO01 S+ ik X 2 1/4(40)X7 Set screw 1/4(40)x7 2 [O
179 M9 0325 065 S 591411H05 C % ik 4 & (BO8) C-type stop ring 1 O
180 MG 30A0 760 W483455H01 B 5 L5 Feed lifting eccentric 1 O
181 M9 0607 050 S 562131H04 3 5 % &= & 6 Washer 6 T O
182 M9 1572 045 S 542112H01 u + v + M6x0.75 U-nut 6 x0.75 1 O
183 MG 10BO 763 W461042HO1 XNy Bell crank 1 O
184 M9 1210 002 W501247HO1 F * < 3/16(28)x10 Screw 3/16(28)x 10 2 O
185 MG 41B1 5672 W502462H01 M ox /X F (CVILEAR) Spring 1 O
186 MG 30BO 732 W464020G0!1 E v E R & (M) Spring guide bar complete 1 1o
187 MG 30BO 226 WA461057H01 ¥ T & %X T (28) Prop up plate T O
188 M9 0301 064 S 584412H03 A7) oEY Spring Pin 2 O
189 M9 1110 002 W500294HO1 F Y < 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x 8 3 O
190 MG 30B1 765  W480467H01 RO T IOHA K Bell crank guide bracket 1 O
191 MG 10BO 411 W501534H01 a u] Bell crank guide bracket block 1 O
192 M9 0507 063 W502457H01 3 [=} # (Zx#h) Bell crank guide pin 1 O
193 M9 1681 0156  W480472HO1 B 4 F >+ © 1/4(40)x12 Hinged screw 1/4{40)x 12 1 O
194 MG 10BO 910 W457552H01 1 2 7 (EiER) Feed lifting rock shaft link 1 O
195 MG 30A0 462 W488479H01 B ETHY B (%) Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank 1 @)
196 M9 1506 022  WA488368H01 5= — /X £ > Taper pin 1 @)
907 MF wW488478G0T + ¥ E T A (#8) Feed lifting rock shaft complete 1 o

From the library of: Superior&ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




—15—

L& YRR | ' DY-349

UPPER FEED MECHANISM

¥
J%\D o»m\\)‘)

201 202 % 204

3? 205
\ il B

206

— (201) .
[ oo g\m 6 j @Qﬁ
224
228 ;
225 | F2H
(908) 596
227 |
| 228

(217) 217216 215 214

From the !igary of: Superior Sewing Machine §()Supply LLC



EERX V) Btk
UPPERFEED MECHANISM

HBHR Common Parts
. ) 1=

Fig. ®& 3 —F ®HI-—F g |2
il &h E4 Description Amt. |
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. R g,;’
eq. |2
[=]
201 M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 B vk X 2Y 11/64(40)%5.5 Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5 2 O
202 MG 30BO 287 W466249H01 EBREXV#BAIL () Feed driving shaft bushing (right) 1 O
203 M9 1603 003 W501009H01 OFE o  1/4(24)X16 Screw 1/4(24)xX 16 1 O
204 MG 30EO 465 W462666H01 EMAFZYBE () Feed driving rock shaft crank 1 ]
205 M9 1802 045 B 508961HO1 + v r 9/32(28) Nut 9/32(28) 1 O
206 MG 30BO 954 W324564H01 gz w7 Feed drive coonnecting link 1 O
207 M9 1803 015 W454870H01 B 14+ F 2 £ 9/32(28)%x26.1 Hinged screw for connecting rod 9/32(28)x26.1 1 O
208 MG 30BO 285 W457554H01 EBRFLEYGBAIN (FE) Feed driving shaft bushing (left) 1 O
209 MG 30EO 410 wW488427G01 a n] gh (#8) Feed connecting sliclk block complete 1 O
210 MG 30A0 950 W483462H01 T L N — Feed connecting rod lever 1 O
211 MG 30BO 295 W461085H01 * YV B %X T Walking foot guide link 1 O
212 MG 30B2 273 W480470H02 % ‘) B (Bft&) Feed arm 1 O
213 M9 0910 003 B 509270H01 OF % P 9/64(40)x7 Screw 9/64(40)x 7 2 O
214 MG 10B0 294 W321338H01 =% ‘) 2 Walking foot 1 O
215 M9 0414 050 W480469H01 e & Washer 2 O
216 MG 30A0 296 W483464H01 ZWUEBXTIERA Walking foot guide bracket 1 O
217 M9 1112 002 W501889H01 F R D2 Screw 11/64(40)x 12 2 |0
218 M9 0922 002 W464016HO01 I 3 Y 11/64(40)x12 Screw 9/64(40)x 8 1 O
219 M9 1681 015 W480472H01 B 1T ¥ 2 ¥ 9/64(40)x8 Hinged screw 1/4(40)x 12 1 O
220 MG 30A0 910 W483495H01 1) s 27 1/4(40)x12 Walking foot connecting link 1 ®)
221 M9 1601 036 W487003H01 F~N—8EzT (EER) Teper screw 1/4{40)x26 1 O
222 MG 30A0 530 W483463H01 53 1t & 1/4(40)x26 Hing pin 1 O
223 M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 o P e Set screw 15/64(28)x8 1 O
224 M9 1601 045 W501058H01 + v b 15/64(28)x8 Nut 1/4(24) 1 O
225 M9 0617 050 S 562111HO1 EE £ 1/4(24) Washer 1 O
226 MG 30B0O 464  W464053H01 EEMAEXY B Feed driving rock shaft crank (left] ) 1 O
227 MG 30B0 467 W461080H01 EEAKFER) W (&) Feed driving shaft (upper) 1 @)
228 M9 0401 061 W501209H01 F =N —-F Taper pin 1 O
908 MG 30E0 467 W346058G01 TBARKEHRYE () Feed driving shaft complete 1 |10

From the library of: Superiori®ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




= 1) B8 1%

LOWER FEED MECHANISM DY-349

242

252 253
241 ‘ 243
g N
= :j’:u,!’))Xaj/l/)llilllll/? -
%\-/ (242) /

Ffom the !i@'ary Vof: Superior Sewing Machine %fupply LLC



= Y B8R

LOWER FEED MECHANISM

Common Parts

Fig. #M&a3—F HHMI—F &
& & Description N

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Re g
q. ,c-_

231 MG 44B0 281 W488441G01 % 5 Feed bar 1 10
232 M9 0806 002 B 508857HO1 F 2 1/8(44 X6 Screw 1/8(44)%x6 2 |O
233 MF 90A0 104 W487169G01 7% Y Feed dog 1 [0
234 MG 30A0 283 WA483497HO1 = i Feed bar holder stud 1 O
235 M9 0505 065 S 592411HO5 E 5 E-type spring 1 O
236 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 I < 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x 8 2 O
237 MG 30A0 491 W488442H01 K = oy Feed rock shaft 1 O
238 M9 1603 003 W501009HO1 A 2 1/4(24)x16 Screw 1/4{24)x 16 1 O
239 M9 0904 060 W502476H02 [ > Pin for feed lifting rock shaft crank 2 O
240 MG 44B0O 306 W488450G01 = [ Feed lifting & rock shaft crank 1 @)
241 MF 70A0 352 W476422H01 h - Collar 1 O
242 M9 1602 001 W500036H01 58 ~ ¥ 1/4(40)x4 Set screw 1/4(40)x 4 2 O
243 MG 30A0 285 W483472H01 % o Feed rock shaft bushing 1 @)
244 M9 1513 001 B 509060HO1 ] » 2 15/64(28)x 10 Set screw 15/64(28)x 10 1 O
245 M91516 002 - W502945H02 F < 15/64(28)x8.5 Screw 15/64(28)%x 8.5 2 O
246 M9 2403 034 W464015H01 + x ¥ 3/8(28)x35 Feed lifting rock shaft screw 3/8(28) %35 2 O
247 M9 2402 045 B 509118H01 + F 3/8(28) Nut 3/8(28) 2 O
248 MF 60A0 460 W321790H01 * LT Feed lifting rock shaft 1 O
249 MF 60EQO 276 W484828G03 G B (#) (%) Feed lifting rock shaft crank complete (left) 1 |0
250 M9 1203 002 B 509178H01  F ¥ 3/16(28)x 15 Screw 3/16(28) x5 ‘ 2 |0
251 MG 30A0 278 W483499H01 XK B (&) Feed rock shaft crank (left) 1 O
252 M9 3001 052 W502467H01 5 & Feed rock shaft bushing washer 1 [@)
243 M9 0315 065 S 591411H15 c % C-type stop washer 110
254 MG 30A1 285 W488434H01 p- o Feed rock shaft bushing 1 O

From the library of: Superior-&wing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




T @ H <R

DY-349

HOOK SHAFT. & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

N
273
267 266 265 271
0% —
e

From the lIiarary of: Superior Sewing Machine %fupply LLC



THh -

717 Btk

)

HOOK SHAFT & ROTATING HOOK MECHANISM

HEE&E  Common Parts
. . 1£58 4

Fg. #®&23—-F ®|Ha-—F fa |3
4 & & Description Amt. 1§

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. <
Req. g

256 MF 20A0 229 W468837H01 W # = & X Rotating hook positioner T |0
257 M9 1118 002 B 509061H01 F 2 2 11/64{40)x10 Screw 11/64(40)x10 1 1O
258 MG 44BO 450 W488437G01 F i Rotating hook shaft 1 O
259 MF 10A0 352 B 422844H01 ) Z - Collar for rotating hook shaft 1 )
260 MF 60A0 740 W500042H01 7 x L b Felt 1 1O
261 MG 37B0O 452 W462738HO01 T &8 X % NV () Rotating hook shaft bushing (right) 1 10
262 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 A F x L 11/64{40)x183 Screw 11/64(40)X 13 1 1O
263 M9 1503 001 B 508971HO01 kX3 Y 15/64(28)x4.5 Set screw 15/64(28)x 4.5 2 |0
264 M9 0811 006 W48700801H B % F »* ¥ M3x0.35x9.5 Screw M3x0.35%9.5 1 O
265 MG 30A0 700  W487009HO1 n ES Spring 1 [@)
266 MG 30A0 451 W487008H01 T 8 X % i (ZF){#E) Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) 1 10
267 M9 1103 002 B 509062HO01 Ed 2 L 11/64{40)x5 Screw 11/64(40)x5 2 10
268 MG 44B0O 120 P 975040X01 A 4 Rotating hook complete 1 (@)
269 MG 44BO 123 W470215H02 K = v Bobbin 1 1O
270 MG 44E0 125 P 976027X01 R E 4y — 2 (3) Bobbin case complete 1 O
271 MF 90A0 750 W487080H01 7 v L 2 Hook shaft bushing 1 @)
272 M9 1602 020 W462663H01 RANFIEA X2 1/4(40)X10 Screw 1/4(40)x10 1 10
273 MF 90A0 350 W344950H01 B ¥ Y h L Thread trimmer cam 2 O
274 M9 1601 020 W462662H01 ANARMIEX 2L 1/4(40)X6 Screw 1/4{40)X6 1 O
2 JO

From the library of: Superior_&ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




A R (kE)Y )RR

KNIF (ACTUATING) MECHANISM DY-349

From the Iiyary of: Superior Sewing Machine &fupply LLC



A R (kE1Y) )BI*

KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

HEHER Common Parts
. . 155

Fig. #M& 23— F #wHI— F o ) . Deseriot 1y |3
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. ) = eseription Amt. - fg
Req. |2

o

909 MF 90EO 199 W231513G02  x 2 & (#) Knif base complete 1 |0
281 M9 0803 003 WH502920H01 # £ x U 1/8(44)x6 Screw 1/8(44)x6 2 o
282 MF 90A0 838 W344956H02 T A R Fixed knife 1o
283 MF 90A0 180 W2344976H02 % = A Thread guide for knife 11O
284 MF 90BO 838 W344947G01 # © X 2R (%) Movable knife 1 |0
285 M9 1204 003 B 508978HO01 # OF = U 3/16(28)x12 Screw 3/16(28)x 12 2 [O
286 M9 0910 003 B 509270HO01 # F *x o 9/64(40)x7 Screw 9/64(40)x 7 2 [0
287 M9 1112 002 WB5B01889H01 % > < 11/64(40)x18 Screw 11/64(40)x 18 1 o
288 MF 90A0 839 W487156H01 B/ XBEHA Adjusting bracket T @)
289 M9 1109 030 W487156H01  BWj A XBBE+ > 11,/64(40)x10 Screw 11/64{40)x 10 [ (@)
290 M9 8001 070 W469183H01  §B Ik (3/32") Steel ball 1 |o
291 M9 1050 020 M4 x5 ARBRFEA XS MAXS5 Screw M4 X5 1 1O
292 MF 90A0 228 W487095G01T #% & A X B Movable knife crank ' (&)
293 MF 90A1 839 W344954H01 I 2 a5 Knife bracket 1 o

From the library of: Superior-3ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




DY-349

7 L BT 5 B 1R
CAM SHAFT BRACKET

(910)

From the Iit)rary of: Superior Sewing Machine &fupply LLC



' 7 LERERAT A R R
CAM SHAFT BRACKET
H B Common Parts
. i . 1%

Fig. #M& 23— F $#a—F ) o 1z |2
No. Parts. No. Ref.No. = = ® Description Amt. §
Req. | &

(=]

910 MG 44E0 348 W344958G03 # 4 f B {4 & (#) Cam shaft bracket complete 1 1O
296 M9 1516 002 W502945H02 ool 3 < 15/64(28)x8.5 Srew 15/64(28)x8.5 2 O
297 MF 90A0 744 W487051H01 X 2B =X Knife driving fork 1 9
298 MF 90A0 348 W487046H01 b L #Hh Cam shaft 1 (@)
299 MF 90A0 833 W487039H02 h LBy X T Bushing for cam shaft 2 O
300 M9 1509 002 B 509074H01 B 4 < 15/64(28)x30 Screw 15/64(28)%x 30 3 1O
301 M9 1109 001 W500985H01 S+ L uk X 2 11/64(40)%6.6 Screw 11/64(40)x6.6 2 1O
302 MG 44EO0 351 W488446G01 hoLoB ¥ Cam follower crank 1 O
303 MF 90A1 572 W487050H02 PARIZE AN Spring 1 O
304 MG 44B0O 348 Ww488443G01 h oL WA Cam shaft bracket 1 O
305 M9 2001 045 W501512H01 + v b 5/16(24) Nut 5/16(24) 2 |0
306 MG 44EO 410 w488447G01 a o (#) Roller complete 1 O
307 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 I 2 < 11/64(40)%8.0 Screw 11:/64(40)%x8.0 2 O
308 M9 1351 020 M5 x5 RANTEX 2 MEXS Screw M5Xx5 1 O
309 MF 90A0 665 W487049H02 R A S Roller shaft bracket 1 O
310 MF 90EO 410 W487096G01 =) [=] @ (#) Roller shaft complete 1 O
311 M9 0814 050 W487040H01 JEE & Washer 2 10
312 M9 0504 065 S 592411HO4 E ¥ ik X & 4 E-type retaining ring 2 O
313 M9 0510 060 W487042H01 RYVIEHE S Actuating pin 1 O
314 MG 44EO0 430 wW488444G01 % g 4 /ET B (¥8) Actuaing crank 1 O
315 MF 90A2 572 W487173H01 DN A Spring 1 O
316 M9 1101 030 W502032H01 N3y E > Pin for spring 1 O
317 MF 90AQ 477 W488429H01 AN 1 Stopper 1 O
318 M9 1118 902 B 50906 1HO1 Ed S < 11/64(40)x10 Screw 2 (O

From the library of: SuperiorBewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




R

Ew A—RUREY FEIR R

PICKER AND UNDER BED TRIMMER ACTATER DY-349

346

321 322 323 342 341 (325) 340

From the Iityary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)Supply [SEE



Evh—RUREY FEIR R

)

PICKER AND UNDERBED TRIMMER ACTUATER

HF & Common Parts
1E8H

Fig. #M& 23— F H#a— F 1ms |4
m &R & N

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. Amt. §_:
Req. z

321 MF 90A0 182 W487057H01 v v AHh - Picker 1 O
322 M9 0908 003 W502003H01 L F 2 L 9/64(40)%X5 Screw 9/64(40)x5 2 10
323 MF 90A0 603 W487056H01 By h—BRETE Picker bracket 1 O
324 M9 1220 015 W487058H01 B E T Screw 1 O
325 M9 1127 015 W487061HO1 B i F x o Screw 4 O
326 MG 44BO 427 W488449H01 £y h—1E8Y o Picker actuating link 1 O
327 MF 90A0 392 W487094G01 vy h—E T Picker driving crank 1 O
328 M9 0505 065 S 592411HO1 E ® it X & 5 E-type stop ring 5 1 O
329 M9 1002 045 M4 + o rF M4 Nut M4 2 (O
330 M9 0422 053 M4 N FE O£ Washer 2 O
331 MF 90A0 601 W487064G01 VL /A FERATIR Solenoid braket 1 O
332 MF 90A0 780 W487067H01 by ) 5 Holder 1 O
333 M9 1109 002 W500511HO1 T A < 11/64(40)x7 Screw 11/64(40)x7 2 O
334 M9 1505 002 W500183H01 o * < 15/64(28)x13.5 Screw 15/64(28)%x13.5 2 (O
335 M9 1010 098 W487068G02 n—2YJL/4F Rotary solenoid 1 O
336 M9 1112 002 W501889H01 I >3 < 11/64{(40)x12 Screw 11.64(40)x12 1 O
337 MF 90A0 430 W487069H01 1E h i) Crank 1 O
338 MF 90A0 361 W487072H01 i r & Bracket 1 O
339 MF 36A0 750 W502917H01 7 v < 2 Holder 1 O
340 M9 0802 002 W501083H01 F B < 1/8(44)x7 Screw 1/8(44)x7 2 O
341 M9 0922 002 W464016HO0O1 E kS < 9/64{40)x8 Screw 9./64(40)x 8 2 |0
342 MF 90A0 391 W487044H01 Ew h—EFHiR Picker drive plate 1 O
343 MF 90A0 910 W487043H01 1) > 4 Link 1 O
344 M9 1684 015 W487045H01 B 4 F x 2 Screw 1 O
345 M9 1620 045 W482843H01 + v b 1/4(40) Nut 1-4(40) 1 O
346 MF 90A0 746 W487070G01 ZLFESTNIA4Y Flexible wire 1 O
347 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 oo kS < 11/64{(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 1 O

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




Edank TR i

SYNCHRONIZER MECHANISM DY-349

360

352 353 361

From the Iilirary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)Supply [EliE



& 3R RATR
SYNCHRONIZER MECHANISM

HERS Common Parts
. ER

Figa WM& a3 —F HA#a-—F i} Descrioti 1B |
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. = = ' escription Amt. 3
Req. e

[=)

351 M9 1111 001 B 503852H01 kXY 11/64(40)X10 Set screw 2 |0
352 MF 40EO 602 W479382G02 BT Y > 2 ($8) Z¥ Magnet ring for. Z-motor 1 O
353 M9 0410 037 S 512131H09 P + X % £ M4x10 Screw M4 x10 2 |0
354 M9 0401 053 S 561121H03 Noox E & 4 Spring washer 4 2 O
355 M9 0413 050 S 562121H03 R OE & 4 Washer 4 2 |0
356 MF 40EO 372 W339673G01 E & # 51 IR Circuit board (Z-type) 1 O
357 MF 40A0 601 W478191HO1 3 - Z Yoke 1 @)
358 MF 40A0 476 P 693000X01 2 R - H 2x4.1x1 Spacer 2X4.1x1 2 |0
359 MF 40A0 406 P 469003X01 ~ o F o (4RH88) Detector 1 O
360 MF 40A2 339 W339691HO1 BHES DN — Cover for synchronizer 1 O
361 M9 1109 002 W500511HO01 I e < 11/64(40)x7 Screw for cover 11/64(64)x7 2 |10
362 M9 1510 002 W500676H01 F + < 15/64(28)x12 Screw 15/64(28)x12 2 |O
363 MF 40A1 415 S 452001H02 +q140>2Yv7 HP-3N Cord holder HP-3N 1 O
364 MF 40A1 781 W227499H01 G R Bracket 1 O
365 M9 0410 037 S 512131408 P + R x ¥ 4X8 Screw 4x8 1 O
366 M9 1102 004  W467880H01 75 v a4 L 11/64(40)x10 Screw 11/64(40)x 10 4 O
367 MF 40A2 415 W476457H01 ik w 4 Cord holder 1 O
368 M9 1110 002 W500294H01 E 5 x* < 11/64(40)x8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 1 O
369 MF 40A1 601 W479380H01 m 1F ] (~vF) Adapter for detecter 1 O
370 M9 0501 053 S 561121H04 N E & b Spring washer 5 2 O
371 M9 0409 050 S 562131H02 T N E & 4 Washer 4 2 |0
911 MF 90EO 406 W339674G01 3 H 2 (x8) Z# Synchronizer complete (Z-type) 1 O

From the library of: Superior8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




o gl

7y Foyy 7Bk

DY-349

AUTOMATIC REVERSE SEWING

(386)
381 (395)

387 388
386 (386) @

From the Iityary of: Superior Sewing Machine & ?upply LLC



¥y Fs3y oBR

AUTOMATIC REVERSE SEWING

Eal LT Common Parts
. . £/

Fig. #&231—F ®&#H#a-—F fazy |2
i ) 2 Description Amt. |&
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. b
Req. (2
. (=]
376 M9 0409 050 S 562131H02 2 H ¥ E & 4 Washer 4 2 |O
377 M9 0412 037 S 512131H13 P +# R % ¥ M4x30 Screw M4 X 30 2 |O
378 M9 1117 002 B 503844H01 A F . 2 11/64(40)x11.4 Screw 11/64(40)x11.4 1 1O
379 MF 40A1 530 W476465H01 B 13 L] Stepped shaft 1 O
380 MF 40A4 339 P 436032X01 W FIRE D /N — Micro switch cover 1 10
381 M9 7107 099 W344974H01 EZ—L¥+v 71— Viny! tyre cable 1 O
382 M9 0204 099 P 422111X01 RAIORLyF (FvFiNyo) Micro switch AM-1306 1 10
383 MF 40A5 339 W476466H01 AIN—(F v FIy 2242 QR vF) Micro switch cover 1 10
384 MF 40A0 729 W476467H01 £ x Y /X x (FvF/iwo Spring 1T |O
385 M9 1110 002  W500294H01 Ea 3 < 11/64(40)%x8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 3 O
386 MN 10A1 689 W501202HO1 kR v v Cord holder 3 O
387 M9 1006 098 W338221H01 VL J A4 F (ZyFnNyT) Solenoid for touch-back mechanism 1 O
388 MG 44B0O 880 W488418H02 1% = Arm sidecover for touch-back solenoid 1 O
389 M9 0504 065 S 592411H04 E % i+ 2 8 4 E-type stop ring 4 2 O
390 M9 0516 063 W476446H01 -y > (i#M)45%x20.5 Pin 54x20.5 1 O
391 M9 0402 050 W461040H02 EE & 6 Washer 6 2 O
392 M9 0505 065 S 592411H0O5 E # & £ 8 5 E-type stop ring 5 1 O
393 MF 40A3 601 W476468H01 B 4+ 4 | (714201 vF) Set plate for micro switch 1 O
394 MG 44EO 532 W349734G01 L N — (#8) Lever complete 1 O
395 M9 1101 004  W466810HO01 7547 3% 11/64(40)%8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 4 |0
912 MG 44EO0 519 W349730G01 % # (#8) Solenoied complete 1 10
913 MG44E0 534 W349733G01 Yy FRALvF (#) Touch switch complete 1 JO

From the library of: Superior-8&wing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




—31—

A h B 1R

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM , DY-349

(914)
404405 \

420 < 3 S ¥ 414 413

419 @\‘ (405) (404)
o (411) (915)

417 416 415

416)418 | |
(416) (416)

From the [igrary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)Supply LLC



NSRS
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

HEH S Common Parts
. {E/8

Fig. #& 23— F ##a— F _ mz |2
5 8 E-4 Description Amt. 12

No. Parts. No. Ref. No. §
Req. =

401 MF 10E2 148 W464023H01 P B $2.5%35 Oil wich ¢2.5x35 1 @)
402 MF 60A5 740 W500906H01 7 T Jb b Felt for oiler 1 O
403 MG 41B0 742 W471448H01 §:] = Cap for oiler 1 O
404 M9 0501 037 S 512131H41 P + X % ¥ MbBx12 Screw M5x 12 2 1O
405 M9 0570 080 W502078H01 a I 2 Rubber plug 2 10
914 MF 60E1 711 w482329G02 W O #H M Lt (#8) Arm shaft bevel gear box complete 1 O
406 M9 1109 002 W500511HO1 I S < 11/64(40)x7 Screw 11,/64(40)x7 2 10
407 MF 60A0 134 W445619H01 ] E (BChyr2) Oil reservoir cover (right) 1 ®)
408 MF 60A4 740 WS500905HO01 7 x J b Felt for oil reservoir 1 O
409 MG 30A0 139 W447200H03 w7 (F) Oil reservoir (right) 1 O
410 MF 10E2 128 W464039H01 ;| it 42.5%X100 Oil wick ¢2.5x100 1 O
411 MN 10A4 742 W462905H01 = (A4 NHhvT) Cap for oiler 3 10
412 MG 30A0 740 W462954H03 7 x )L + 4%x5-35 Felt for oiler 4 x5—35 2 O
413 MF 65B0O 690 W501200H01 = 18 T Oil pipe holder 1 O
414 M9 0920 002 W501523H01 F 2 L 9/64{(40)%x6.5 Screw 9/64(40)x6.5 1 O
915 MG 41EO0 712 wW481406G01 W OHE M T () Hook shaft bevel gear box complete 1 @)
415 MG 43A0 689 W487120H02 +w . H A 2 /v (/A THRILF—) Pipe holder 1 1O
416 M9 1101 004 W466810H01 754 % %2 11/64(40)%x8 Screw 11/64{40)X8 5 (O
417 MG 42A1 691 W483469H02 H R oy b Gasket for oil reservoir 1 @)
418 MG 30A1 139 W483470H01 FA Ny 0 Qil reservoir 1 O
419 MN 10A5 740 W462954H01 7 T M b Felt 1 @)
420 MG 42A1 731 W462995H03 EZ—/N14 7 6x8-15 Oil pipe 6x8—15 1 @)
421 W464027H02 ES % Wool yarm R 1 O
422 M9 1104 003 B 509264H01 AF 2 11/64(40)x12 Screw 11,/64(40)x 12 1 O
423 MF 10A0 689 W444230H01 NA TR — Pipe holder 1 O
424 M9 1102 045 W501097H01 + v r 11/64(40) Nut 11/64(40) 1 O
425 MF 70A0 731 W482323H01 EZ— /N1 7 $3X44.2x580 Oil pipe ¢3X¢4.2 X580 1 O

From the library of: Superior-&wing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




—33—

1t |& & 746 B #*

DY-349

ACCESSORY BOX & ACCESSORIES

432 433 434 435 436

From the [i@'ary of: Superior Sewing Méchine &fupply LLC



EIELEE ]S
ACCESSORY BOX & ACCESSORIES

HER S Common Parts
. . {E8

Fig. #®M& a1 —F #Ha—F ag |2
=i ;) E Description Amt. |§
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. g
Req. |2
o
431 MF 60A0 749 P 833000X01 T+ B & % Accessory box 1 O
432 MG 40BO 419 W481654H01 B I’ T L (K) Vibration preventing rubber 2 10
433 MG 40B1 419 W481655H01 BF & O 4L (1) Vibration preventing rubber 2 10
434 MM 10A1 101 B 422776H01 pd /N + Spanner 1 O
435 MF 26B0 101 W322721H01 gt R (HHA) Needle plate (B-2.6)(7mm) 1 O
436 S 817001H12 £7 N25 Nail N25 10 |O
437 MF 90A0 104 W487169G01 % ) (HA) Feed dog 1 O
438 MF 83A0 187 W486346H02 30 U VAR 3 Thread take-up spring 1 O
439 MF 70EO 418 wW481678G01 T 4L kb > 2 (38) 2 O
440 M9 0607 050 S 562131HO4 T N ¥ E & 6 Washer 6 2 O
441 M9 0401 041 S 519132H01 A K *x ¥ 45%20 Screw 4.5x20 2 |0
442 MF 60A0 137 P 831001X01 p:] = > Oil with Oiler 1 O
443 MB 02A1 608 P 842002X01 F 3 4 /X = () Screw driver {Small) 1 O
444 MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 K 5 4 /8 — (&) Screw driver (Middle) 1 O
445 MN 10A0 130 W346040H01 ] =4 v Qil pot 1 O
446 MG 44B0O 123 W470215H02 i+ = v Bobbin 4 1O
447 MG 37A0 128 S 970005H07 I L > §t DPX174#22 Needle DPx17#22 4 (O
448 MF 90A0 976 W462660H01 6 B2/ F+ 1/8" 1 O
449 MF 90A1 976 6 AEARA/NTF 25 1 @)
450 MF 90A2 976 6 AERA/NF 2 1 O

From the library of: Superior 8ewing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




—35—

RFELTTERER

OIL PAN & OTHER ACCESSORIES ~ ' DY-349

From the ltiyary of: Superior Sewing Machine &)Supply LLC



BB R
OIL. PAN & OTHER ACCESSORIES

#F2E  Common Parts
) %A

Fig. #®&a3—F ®HMI-—F - 2% |8
B ah £ Description Amt &
No. Parts. No. Ref. No. N
Req. |2
[=]
456 MF 40EO0 193 W227464GO01 * iL = (#) Cotton stand complete 1 (O
457 MF 67EO0 190 P 992005X01 ko X% 4+ # Bobbin winder complete 1 @)
458 M9 0401 041 S 519132H01 O K * ¥ 45%X20 Screw 4.5xX20 2 O
459 M9 0607 050 S 562131HO1 EE & 6 Washer M6 2 |0
460 M9 1506 004 W467868H02 7S5 w4 %< 15/64(28)x8 Screw 11/64{28)x8 3 o
461 M9 1101 004 W466810HO1 7574 3L 11/64(40)%8 Screw 11/64(40)x8 4 O
916 MF 40EOQ 776 W341683G04 ~ b A= (B)(BRR) BE-6 1 O
462 MF 60A0 734 W220627H02 EZ—bHhsiN— Vinyl covor 1 O
463 MF 60A0 608 W319408H01 F 5 4 v — (X) Screw drive (large) 1 @)
464 MG 42E0 131 W344933G02 4 % 7 (#) Oil pan 1 (O
465 M9 0401-040 S 519131H04 m Kx % 2 (HHA) Screw 4.5x32 4 O
917 MF 60E1 727 W219640G02 B Lt ¥ 4 # (®BHEA) Knee liffter complete 11O

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC

DY-349




xxemass
& ek e D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





